

Opticsplanet.com takes Trail Cameras to the Next Level with Leaf River.

OpticsPlanet is now an Authorized Dealer of Trail Cameras Manufactured By Leaf River.

Northbrook, Illinois – Feb 17, 2010– OpticsPlanet, Inc., www.OpticsPlanet.com, the world's largest specialized retailer of sport optics, rifle scopes, tactical and hunting gear, announced today that they've joined forces with Leaf River Outdoor Products to become an authorized dealer of Leaf River hunting cameras; including their digital trail cameras, scouting cameras, and game trail cameras.

Leaf River Outdoors was founded in 1987 and began manufacturing their first trail scout camera in 1999. After 10 years of operation they are still dominating the game scouting camera industry with over 6 unique and highly specialized hunting cameras. Each camera that Leaf River manufactures is rigorously tested to make sure it passes several specific hunting industry specifications. As soon as their hunting cameras pass that inspection they are put into full production. Leaf River takes great pride in creating their high quality trail scout cameras and that pride shines through the moment the product is removed from the box.

Leaf River Trail Scout Cameras are packed full of unique features that blow the lid off any other trail camera in the market. Some of these unique features include quick shot, early detection sensing, adjustable trigger speeds, extended battery life and an onboard viewing screen which allows for picture viewing and deletion.

Leaf River products are an awesome addition to the pages of OpticsPlanet.net. OpticsPlanet delightfully welcomes Leaf River Trail Cameras as a continued partner and is honored to include their affordable line of hunting cameras and their affordable line of SD memory cards to the extensive product selection already available on Opticsplanet.net

About OpticsPlanet, Inc.

OpticsPlanet, Inc is the leading online optics retailer with a wide selection of sport optics, tactical and military gear, microscopes, and designer eyewear. Based in Northbrook, Illinois, OpticsPlanet offers serious product knowledge, exceptional customer service, and an outstanding product selection to customers worldwide.

###

Press Contact Yelena Khavkhalyuk pr@opticsplanet.com 847.513.6193

OpticsPlanet, Inc. - 3150 Commercial Ave. Northbrook, IL 60062 - (800) 504-5897